

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI SONIPAT CAMPUS

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Asstt Executive Engineer (SNP) – in charge AC Division, Indian Institute of Technology Delhi, Ph. No. 011-2659 1746 on behalf of Board of Governors invites sealed item rate quotations on behalf of BOG, IIT Delhi from Contractor of Repute who has following qualification for the following work:

Sr. No.	NIQ No.	Name of work & Location	Estimated Cost put to quotation	Earnest Money [INR]	Time of Completion			Time, Date & Place of submission & opening of quotation
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	28/0605/IITD- SNP/EW/2024-2025	Comprehensive maintenance of real time fuel monitoring system in DG Sets installed in Sonipat Campus of IIT Delhi.	1,59,969.00	3,199.00(no exemption allowed)	36 Months	25-06-2024 upto 4:00 PM	27-06-2024 upto 4:00 PM	28-06-2024 latest by 1 PM in Porta Cabin, Room No. 5 Opening: the same day at 3:30 PM

The quotation document can be obtained from the office of the <u>AEE [in-charge AC Division]</u>, <u>Room</u> <u>No. 5, Porta Cabin, IIT Delhi</u>. Quotation document will be issued to eligible contractors / firms provided they produce definite proof from the appropriate authority, which shall be to the satisfaction of the competent authority, of having following documents:

- 1. Attested copy of valid GSTIN
- 2. TDS Documents
- 3. Attested copy of work completion certificate of similar work means SITC or Maintenance of real

time fuel monitoring system in D.G. Sets.

Earnest Money shall be submitted in the form of Demand Draft issued by any Scheduled bank guaranteed by RBI to be drawn in favour of Registrar, IIT Delhi and should be submitted along with quotation documents in separate envelope marked as Earnest Money.

Both sealed envelopes [EMD and Quotation Document] marked as "Earnest Money" and "Quotation" shall be submitted together in another <u>sealed envelope</u> superscripted with <u>name of work</u> and <u>due date of opening</u>. The envelope marked 'Quotation' shall be opened whose earnest money, placed in the other envelope marked as 'Earnest Money' is found to be in order.

Authority of IIT Delhi reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason.

Assistant Executive Engineer In-charge AC Division

Sr. Asstt. [SNP]

Piga 2 of 8